For KCG Use:

Effective Date: / / / ‘/w
District #

sGa? [(lYes (INo

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Owwd

Form C-1

Dacember 2002

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

AN blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date November 6, 2006 Spot D East
month day year NW  NW  NW Sec. 21 Twp. 29 S R 6 West
. o 330 pd feetfrom [/IN / [ ]S Line of Section
OPERATOR: License# 330 - ) )
Name: IMPERIAL OIL PROPERTIES, INC. feetfrom |_|E / [/]|W Line of Section
Address: 200 East First Street - Suite 413 s SECTION / Regular Irregular?
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67202 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
Contact Person; Bk Wiliams County: Kingman
Phone: 316/265-6977 Lease Name: _KLAVER-MATSON well #: 241
5929 / Field Name:
SO TR AT OR: Lo RILLING CO.. ING Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? - [ Jves [¢]No
Name: - . Target Formation(s): SIMPSON SAND —
f .3
Well Drilled For: Well Glass: Tvpe Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary: =
Ba_ Enh Infield Mud Rota Ground Surface Elevation: 15773 feet MSL
ol D nh Rec ¢ | Infie / A olary Water welt within one-guarter mile: I_—__IYes No
|eas [ |storage  [_| Pool Ext. [ ] air Rotary ” ) o
n I:l oi | [_—__I Wildcat D Cabl Public water supply wel within one mile: DYes v |No
T ':90:: o Otlh ca anle Depth to bottom of fresh water: 120 "
[:]Se:‘smlc, of holes l Depth to bottom of usable water: 180
Other Surface Pipe by Attemate: [/ ]1 [ |2 g
i i : ipe Rlasned-to-be set: 2>
If OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe set
Operator:__PETROLEUM, INC, / Length of Conductor Pipe required: _ N4
Weill Name: _MATSON #1 Projectad Total Depth: 4600 o{,
. : . Si on Sand
Original Completion Date; 8/20/60 Originai Total Depth: 4227 Formation at Total Depth mp=an
- 7o Water Source for Driliing Operations: -~
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore? DYes No [] wen [_| Farm Pond Other _%
If Yes, true vertical depth: DWHR Parmit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR E(
—
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? =~ [ Jves [/]no
If Yes, proposed zone:
RRCEIVED
AFFIDAVIT KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.8.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met;

0CT 2 5 2006

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; CONSEW
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to dril shatl be posted on each driling rig; ATION DIVISION
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specilied below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface set

through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior o piugging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
6. If an ALTERNATE !l COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowled

Date: October 25, 2006

Signature of Operator or Age:

For KCC Use ONL

e e D5 -00137-00-0l

N;’é-'s_ feet y

foel per Ait.
Approved by: MII' 0
This authorization expires: 5- -9'07

(This authorization void if drilling nol started within 6 months of approval date.)

Gonductor pipe required
Minimum surface pipe required

Spud date: Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

e and belief.

Titte: _Agent

Remember to:

- File Drill Pit Application {(form CD#P-1) with Intent to Drill;

- Fiie Completion Form ACG-1 within 120 days of spud date;

- File acreage atiribution plat according to figld proration orders;

- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;

- Oblain written approval before disposing or injecting sait water.

- if this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please

check the bax below and return to the address below.

[ well Not Drillec - Permit Expired

Signature of Operator or Agent:
Date:

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

(e

M9 b




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW
Piat of acreage attributable io a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the Intended well Is In a prorated or spaced fleld, pisase fully complete this sida of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit tor oil wells.

AP No. 15 - 0 FS - o013 7-C0 0| Location of Wefl: County: Kingrman

Cperator: IMPERIAL OIL PROPERTIES, INC. 330 feet from N /[ ]s Lineof Section
Lease: _ KLAVER-MATSON 330 teetfrom | | E / LYW Line of Section
Well Number: 211 Sec._ 21 Twp. . 28 S. R_8 | |East [/]west
Field:

Is Section: Reguiar or [ | Irregular
Number of Acres attributable to well:

QTR/ QTR / QTR of acreage: __ NW . NW . Nw

If Sectlon Is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section comer used: | INE [ |NW [ |SE [ ]sw

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wels.)
{Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8

EXAMPLE
21 -

Tl

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

KINGMAN COUNTY
In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:
1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed driilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west.
. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

]




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSIiON

Form CDP-1
Aprit 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:  |MPERIAL OIL PROPERTIES License Number: 3869
operator Address: 200 East First Street - Suite 413, Wichita, Kansas 67202
Contact Person: Bob Williams Phone Number: { 316 ) 265 -6977

Lease Name & WellNo.. K| AVER-M ATSON #21 -1 Pit Location {QQQQ):

Type of Pit: Pitis: NW NW _ Nw

[ ] Emergency Pit [ | Bum Pit Proposed | ] Existing sec. 21 Twp. 295 5 6 [ ] East West

[] settiing Pit [] Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 330 oot trom [7] North 7 [] South Line of Section
[¢] Workover Pit L] Haul-Off Pit Pit capacity: - 330 Feet from || East / [#] West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Driled) pacily:

1960 mbis) | KINGMAN County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes D No Chloride concentration: mgfl

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Adrtificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
[/] Yes [ ] Mo [JYes [/INo
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (feet) 100 width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4 —(fest)

If the pit is fined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

~
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water 30 feet. t’]
Source of information: K %o O Q\
% feet  Depth of water well B3R feet measured weill owner electric log KDWR 0
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: g
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Fresh ~
Number of praducing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 3 (3
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure; ___ Evaporate then backiill é
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to 6
flow into the pit? [ | Yes [ | No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. g
| hereby cerlify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. RSCEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS+ON
October 25, 2006 ol PADNS OCT 2 5 2006
Date ' " Signalurébf Applicant of/Agent ~
< oo/ consrrvaTion omtsion—
WICHTA KS—
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY 2-.(-_ 72924

Date Received: ’Qfasz G (. Permit Number:

Permit Date:____\\Y "\\ O\~ Lease Inspection: [X] Yes [ | No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




ANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, 6OVERNOR

BRIAN I. MOLINE, cHrIR
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissioner
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, cOMMISSIONER

November 9, 2006

Mr. Bob Wiliiams

Imperial Oil Properties, Inc.
200 East First St Ste 413
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Dirilling Pit Application
Klaver-Matson Lease Well No. 21-1
NW/4 Sec. 21-295-06W
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Williams:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without siots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fiuids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 72 hours of drilling
completion.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/fforms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

Lot dpres
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichite, KS 67202-38012
Voice 3%6.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kcc.state. ks us




AN

.TE OF KANSAS
APORATION COMMISSION

~saution Completely

sed Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Jdiver Report to:
‘mvation Division
Carporation Commission

57095~ 00137-0C0C

/:::hl:l:’tl:‘:s‘::i’tl, ingurance Bldg. M County, Sec 21 Twp 295 Rge_ﬁl. (t)__ﬂ_(w)

A NORTH Loeation as “NE/CNWXSWX" of footage from lines_ N NN N
‘ T 7 Lease Owner. PETROLEUM, LNC,

0 | 1 | Lease Name . HATSON well No._1

'I '[ Office Address_ RQUTE 2, GREAT BenD, KAMSAS

— — — == ===~ 7] Charcter of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) DrY HOLE
! i Date well completed v 20 19_60
: SecTlon 21 g Application for plugging flled JuLy 20 1660
t 7 Application for plugging approved JuLy 20 1o 60
! | Plugging commented Jury 20 1960
I : Plugping completed JuLy 20 1560

- I|‘ — -]~ =" 7] Reason for abandonment of well or producing formaticn _No PRODUCIBLE ZONES .
; |
: '1 If o producing well is abandoned, date of last production — 18

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this wel

Locate well comectly on sbave
Section Flat menced? YES

Was petmission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

I Feen Hamry, PRETTY PRAYRIE, KANSAS

Producing formation — Depth to tep————- Bottom. == Total Depth of Well4227" | Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gos formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

FORMATION CONTENT FROM TD

BIZE

PUT IN

PULLED OuUT

§-5/8"

255"

NoNE

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

o feet for each plug set.

used, state the character of same and depth placed, from .. feetto

MUDDED UP WITH HEAVY MUD TO 240", FOLLOWED BY WOODEN PLUG AND 1

748 SACK WULLS. PLACED 15

Ry WOODFN PLUG _AND 1/4 SaCK HULLS

5ACKS CEMENT THROUGH DRILL PIPE ON FOP ®F PLUG, Muppeb UP WITH HEAVY MUD 70 357 FOLLOWED

PLaceDd 10 SACKS CEMENT TO BASE oF

WELL_ CELLAR.

STai

I5S

Vv

I ney

£p
SO

AUGZ

1N~n,
ol

CongEr VAT
L,

Wichiza,

TN DIV e a
TON

7
Fi0cge

(IF additional descripti on 18 necemsury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Comtractor— GARVEY DriLLING COMPANRY

Address Route 2, GreaT BEND, KANSAS
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF BARTON .

_DON SEARLE (employee of owner) or (il of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That 1 have knowledge of the facts,(stat ts, and matters herein contai d and the log of the

above—dﬂclﬂmdwalluﬁ]ndm&thtﬂwumemuuemdmct. So help

) ,kﬁaa 7

7 Gt

Notary Public.

( Signature)
RoUTE 2, GREAT BEND, KANSAS
- (Address)
SuBECRIBED AND SWORN To before me this 15T . _day of AuGUST .
(ol TH e
cxpirn APRIL. 14, 1963 4
L g

E¥YH




